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Year Species Index Terminal Year: Delivery Date: 

2021 
1- Red Grouper 
2- Red Snapper 

NMFS BLL 
Great Red Snapper Count 

NMFS BLL 

2019 
2020 
2020 

January 2021 
April 2021 

2022 
1- Red Grouper 
2- Greater Amberjack 
3- King Mackerel 

NMFS BLL 
Combined Video 
SEAMAP Larval 

2020 
2021 
2020 

January 2022 
September 2022 

July 2022 

2023 

1- Red Grouper 
2- Gray Triggerfish 
3- Gag 
4- Red Snapper 
5- Lane Snapper 

NMFS BLL 
Combined Video 
Combined Video 

NMFS BLL 
Headboat CPUE 

2021 
2022 
2022 
2021 
2022 

January 2023 
September 2023 
September 2023 

January 2023 
July 2023 

2024 

1- Red Grouper 
2- Gray Triggerfish 
3- Greater Amberjack 
4- King Mackerel 

NMFS BLL 
Combined Video 
Combined Video 
SEAMAP Larval 

2022 
2023 
2023 
2022 

January 2024 
September 2024 
September 2024 

July 2024 

 
 
Points to Consider 

• Interim analyses take approximately 3 months to complete. 
• SSC typically meets five times a year 
• NMFS typically takes 6+ months to implement a management change once transmitted 

by the Council 

http://www.gulfcouncil.org/

