

Gulf of Mexico Fishery Management Council Managing Fishery Resources in the U.S. Federal Waters of the Gulf of Mexico

4107 West Spruce Street, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33607 USA Phone: 813.348.1630 • Toll free: 888.833.1844 • Fax: 813.348.1711 www.gulfcouncil.org

Last Updated: January 15, 2021				
Year	Species	Index	Terminal Year:	Delivery Date:
2021	1- Red Grouper 2- Red Snapper	NMFS BLL Great Red Snapper Count	2019 2020	January 2021 April 2021
	2.7	NMFS BLL	2020	-
2022	1- Red Grouper	NMFS BLL	2020	January 2022
	2- Greater Amberjack	Combined Video	2021	September 2022
	3- King Mackerel	SEAMAP Larval	2020	July 2022
	1- Red Grouper	NMFS BLL	2021	January 2023
	2- Gray Triggerfish	Combined Video	2022	September 2023
	3- Gag	Combined Video	2022	September 2023
	4- Red Snapper	NMFS BLL	2021	January 2023
	5- Lane Snapper	Headboat CPUE	2022	July 2023
2024	1- Red Grouper	NMFS BLL	2022	January 2024
	2- Gray Triggerfish	Combined Video	2023	September 2024
	3- Greater Amberjack	Combined Video	2023	September 2024
	4- King Mackerel	SEAMAP Larval	2022	July 2024
				•

Points to Consider

- Interim analyses take approximately 3 months to complete.
- SSC typically meets five times a year
- NMFS typically takes 6+ months to implement a management change once transmitted by the Council